NNG: Explanation for the difference in the audited separate and consolidated financial statements of 2019 year on year
On 12 May 2020, Ngoc Nghia Industry - Service - Trading Joint Stock Company explained the difference in the audited separate and consolidated financial statements of 2019 year on year as follows:
1. Consolidated financial statement 

Unit: VND

	Targets
	Year 2019
	Year 2018
	Difference
	Rate of increase or decrease

	Profit after corporate income tax
	- 357,246,585,380
	452,551,008,937
	- 809,797,594,317
	- 179%


2. Separate financial statement 
Unit: VND

	Targets
	Year 2019
	Year 2018
	Difference
	Rate of increase or decrease

	Profit after corporate income tax
	- 350,884,106,210
	164,415,307,478
	- 515,299,413,688
	- 313%


Profit after corporate income tax of 2019 of Ngoc Nghia Industry - Service - Trading Joint Stock Company decreased year on year and had a loss mainly due to a provision of doubtful debts.

